identified the communication 

channels used by extension for extension training and determined 

the farmers’ perception towards the effects of village extension 

agents’ communication skills. Multistage sampling technique was 

employed in the selection of one hundred and fifteen (115) 

farmers. Data were collected through structured interview 

schedule and analyzed with both descriptive and inferential 

statistical tools, and majority (64.3%) of the farmers were male 

and 35.7% female and different age groups. Larger percent

[...]

involved selection of one percent (1%) of villages from the 

registered number of villages in the LGA (Ajegunle, Baya-Oje and 

Ilajue). During the second stage, fifteen percent (15%) of the 

arable crop farmers was selected from the registered list. However, 

One-hundred and fifteen (115) respondents were random selected 

which constituted the sample size of the study. Structured 

interview schedule was used to obtained relevant data from the 

respondents. The schedule was designed based on the objectives 

of the study. The descriptive statistical tools used include